CARNEYS POINT TOWNSHIP SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION 2024-69

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1

WHEREAS, the Carneys Point Township Sewerage Authority (“CPTSA™)

Engineer has prepared a change order (Change Order #1), with respect to the Lafayette
Road Sanitary Sewer Project, to reflect the as-built quantities for material/services that
were deducted and/or added during the construction of this project, which are more
particularly described in the said Change Order attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the change order presented for approval will decrease the Contract
Amount by $179,129.65; and

WHEREAS, the changes for the project are recommended by the CPTSA Engineer
in his letter dated December 10, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the CPTSA that aforesaid Change
Order #1 for the Lafayette Road Sanitary Sewer Project is approved.

“Z

Kénheth ﬁrown, Chairman

Date of Adoption: December 17, 2024

Committee

Moved Seconded N Abstain Absent

Mr. Bomba

Mr. Basile

Mr. Brown

Mr. Newton

Dr. Racite

\\‘\\‘\&b<




